01/ 04/ 22
11: 03 am

Juveni |l e:

106-1-1
105-2

106- 23
105-138-2
110- 15
106- 38-2
106-31-1
110-10-1
110-35-1
110-16-2
105-77-1
106- 31-9
118-80-1
106- 36- 3-a
106- 31-5
105-47-1
105-34-1-a
106-23. 1-2
115-32-1
110-4-1
62-10

106- 31-8
79-11

106- 31-2
118-80-10
108- 20
50-25-5

Total Cases Fil ed:

M | waukee Muni ci pal Court

Charges Fil ed
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21

Di sorderly Conduct

Assault and Battery

Loitering of Mnor (Curfew Hours)
Resisting / Cbstructing Police Oficer
Vandal i sm

Possessi on of Marijuana

Loitering or Prow ing

Trespassi ng Upon Buildings / Prem ses
Retai|l Theft

Thef t

M suse of Energency Tel ephone Nunbers
Loitering on Private / Public Property
Boating - Adoption of State Statutes
Possessi on of Drug Paraphernalia
Loitering in Public Building

Sale / Discharge / Use of Fireworks
Carryi ng Conceal ed and Danger ous Wapon
Truancy or Habitual Truancy

Qobstruction on Public Ways

Danmagi ng of Public Property

Violation or Qobstruction of Orders
Loitering in a Parking Lot or Structure
Littering of Public Property

Loitering in or near a Dwelling Area
Boating - Safety Requirenents

Ganbling Prohibited in Pub Ent Prem ses
Resi st or Obstruct Issuance of Citation

RPTO61B
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01/ 04/ 22
11: 03 am

Or di nances:

106- 1-1
101-34-1
105-2

200 t hrough 295
110- 15
110-35-1
295

106- 38- 2
110-10-1
105- 138-2
106- 36- 3-a
118-80-1
295-503-1
295-603-1
110- 16-2
295-403-3-b
106-31-1
80-63-1
295-503-3-b
105-77-1
200-11-4
295-505-4-b-4
62-8-1

106- 23
295-505-4-b-9
62- 10

106- 35- 2
90- 18-2
106- 35. 6- 2
66-22-1-a
80-44-2
106-5-2
106-1.8-1
200-24-1
79-11
78-19-1
78-17-1
295-803-1
118-80- 10
214-3

50- 25-5
78-31-1-a
118-80- 10-a 30.62(3)
106-1.1-2
78-22-3
78-22-2
79-12-1
110-15.5-1
78-19-2
101-9.5-2
78-3-1
200-42-2-a

M | waukee Muni ci pal Court

Charges Fil ed
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21

Di sorderly Conduct

Contested Parking Citation(s)

Assault and Battery

Bui | di ng Code Viol ations

Vandal i sm

Retai|l Theft

Zoning Viol ations

Possessi on of Marijuana

Trespassi ng Upon Buildings / Prem ses
Resisting / Cbstructing Police Oficer
Possessi on of Drug Paraphernalia
Boating - Adoption of State Statutes
Resi dential Lot - Land Use Violation
Conmercial Lot - Land Use Violation
Thef t

Paved or Approved Surface Required
Loitering or Prowing

Excessi ve Noi se Prohibited

Resi dential Lot - Inproper Veh Repair

M suse of Energency Tel ephone Nunbers
Il egal QOccupancy and Use

Exceed Max Number Parked Vehicles on Lot
Mask Required I ndoors - Bl dg Omer/ QOper
Loitering of Mnor (Curfew Hours)

Unregi stered Vehicle Parked > 30 Days
Violation or Qobstruction of Orders
Loitering - Soliciting Prostitute
Possessi on of Al cohol by Underage Person
Loitering - Illegal Drug Activity
Creat e/ Knowi ng Al'l ow Lead- Based Nui sance
Dunpi ng Prohi bited

| ndecent Exposure

Publ i ¢ Drinki ng

Bui l ding Permt Required

Littering of Public Property

Permitting Animal at Large

Dog and Cat Licenses Required

I ndustrial Lot - Land Use Violation
Boating - Safety Requirenents

Adoption of Model Fire Code

Resi st or Obstruct |ssuance of Citation
Cruelty to Aninals

Boating - Child Under 13 PFD Requirenent
Aggr essi ve Panhandl i ng
Pit-Bull/Rottweiler - Behavior O ass Req
Pit Bull/Rottweiler - Yard / Kennel Regs
Littering of Prem ses

Vandalism- Gaffiti Related

Setting Aninmal at Large

Loitering on Street Median

Ani mal Omer's Duty to Restrain, Etc
Certificate of Cccupancy Required

RPTO61B
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01/ 04/ 22 M | waukee Muni ci pal Court RPT061B
11: 03 am Charges Fil ed Page 3
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21
Or di nances:

Cases
105- 34-1-a Carryi ng Conceal ed and Danger ous \Wapon 11
78-22-1 Pit-Bull/Rottweiler - Leash Requirenents 10
106- 11 Mashi ng 9
105-47-1 Sale / Discharge / Use of Fireworks 9
106- 8- 2 Har assi ng Phone Call 8
106- 31-8 Loitering in a Parking Lot or Structure 8
110-4-1 Danmagi ng of Public Property 8
78-25-1 Prohi bited Dangerous Aninmal in City 7
106- 31-9 Loitering on Private / Public Property 7
68-23-1 Food Deal ers License Required 7
118-80-10-c 30.675 Vi sual Distress Signals Required 7
90-18-3 M srepresenti ng Age to Receive Al cohol 6
78-29-1 Ani mal Di sturbi ng Peace 6
118-80- 10a 6
108- 20 Ganbling Prohibited in Pub Ent Prem ses 6
106- 31-5 Loitering in Public Building 6
105-48-1 Snoki ng Prohibited - Adoption State Law 6
110-12-1-a Landl ord - Forcible Entry Prohibited 6
78-23-1-a Danger ous Ani nal Regul ati ons 5
90-4-10-a Class D Operator's Liquor License 5
78-7-2-a Ani mal Fancier Permt Required 5
118-36-1 Boating - Unauth Use of Private Dock 5
101- 20-1 Unnecessary Vehicl e Noi ses Prohibited 4
80-10-6-b Chroni ¢ Nui sance Prem ses 4
106- 31-7 Loitering - Soliciting, Etc. 4
90-3-1 Li quor License Required 4
80-49-3 Certain Vehicles Prohibited 4
110-32-1-b Fraud on Hotel or Restaurant Keeper 4
90-18-1-a-3 Al'l ow Consunpti on of Al cohol by Underage 4
108-5-1-a Public Dance Hall - License Required 4
90-8-1 Responsi bl e Person on Prem ses Req'd 4
106- 8- 4 Har assi ng Phone Calls - Repeated 4
106- 23-2 Responsibility of Parents (Curfew) 4
78-31-2 Cruelty to Aninmals - Food and Water Regs 3
106- 31-2 Loitering in or near a Dwelling Area 3
93-47-4 Towi ng - Restrictions on Actions of Qper 3
115-32-1 Qobstruction on Public Ways 3
90-3-2 Distrib Al cohol at Unlicensed Prem ses 3
93-47-2 Towi ng - Non- Consensual Requirenents 3
90-32-1 Fraud on Taver nkeeper 3
78-31-7 Cruelty to Animals - Fail Get Vet Care 3
93-5-1 Secondhand MV Deal er License Req' d 3
100-59-3-a PP Veh Pass - Fail to Pay Fare 3
90-19-1 Presence of M nor at Licensed Prem ses 3
84-43-2 Cigarette and Tobacco License Required 3
104-7-1 False Fire Alarm 3
110-12-1-b Tenant - Denial of Access to Landl ord 2
90-27-1 Li censed Prem ses - Open Entry Required 2
78-31-1-b Abandon/ Transport Animal in Cruel Manner 2
75-21-2 Massage Establishnment License Required 2
236 Hazar dous Qccupanci es 2
105- 56- 2- a Sal e on Public Prem ses w thout Consent 2



01/ 04/ 22 M | waukee Muni ci pal Court RPT061B
11: 03 am Charges Fil ed Page 4
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21
Or di nances:

Cases
214-23-3 Snoke Al arns - Annual Testing Required 2
214-27-4 Snoke Detectors Not QOperative 2
275 Bui | di ng Mai nt enance 2
90-18-1-c Under age Attenpt/Procure Al cohol 2
106- 31-4 Loitering in or near School 2
106-8-1 Obscene Phone Cal | 2
106-34.5-1 Prostitution - Prohibited Conduct 2
244 Si gns and Qutdoor Adverti sing 2
200- 20- 2 Unl awf ul Eviction 2
68-21-1-a Food Deal er License Required 2
78-31-3-a Cruelty to Animals - Lack of Shelter 2
106- 37-2 Frequenting An Illegal Drug House 2
80-11-3-b Chronic Afterset Activity 2
104- 15 Qobstruct Police/ Fireman During Fire 2
105-50-1 Synt hetic Marijuana Poss/ Sal e/ Use Prohib 2
90-15-3-a-1 Class B Premises Allow Patron After Hrs 2
92-23-1 Secondhand Deal ers - License Required 2
102-9-2 Bi cycle - Lack of Egnt for Oper in Dark 2
90- 21 Di sorderly Prem ses Prohibited 2
110-32-1-a Fraud on Hotel or Restaurant 2
118-80-7 Swi nming wi t hi n Har bor Where Prohibited 2
106-23. 2 Contributing to Delinquency of M nor 2
107-1 Ganbling Places - Permt or Run 2
106-23.1-2 Truancy or Habitual Truancy 2
85-23-4-a Li censed Estab - Exceeding Cccupy Limt 1
84-7-3 License Req'd If Estab Open 12am 5am 1
78-23-10 Dangerous Aninmal at Large Notif Req' d 1
68-9-6-€ Food License - Inspect Placard Intact 1
107-2 Ganbl i ng 1
118-80-10-c 1
90-8.5 Use of |icense by another prohibited 1
105- 35-1 Di scharge of Firearmin City wo Permt 1
102-7-5 Bi cycle - Operating Were Prohibited 1
93-47-7 Towi ng - Recordkeepi ng 1
93-31 Recycl e/ Sal vage/ Tow - Change of Vehicle 1
78-27-1 Failure to Surrender Rabid Ani nmal 1
80-63-2 Noi se Constituting a Nui sance 1
101-5.5-1-a Excessive Size/ Wi ght/Load Permt Req'd 1
105-66-1 Repai ri ng Motor Vehicle on Street 1
105-78-2 Abandoned 911 Calls - Repeated 1
106- 36- 3-d Adverti sement of Drug Paraphernalia 1
105- 69-2 Snel ling / Inhaling Harnful Substance 1
92-3-2 Secondhand MV Deal er - License Required 1
78-5-1 Keep Animal in City - Type Not Permtted 1
78-19-3 Animal Litter Nuisance 1
68-21-1 Food Deal er License Required 1
118-80-10-b 1
78-31-3-d Cruelty to Animals - Kept in Garage/ Shed 1
78-6.5-3 Keepi ng of Chickens in Gty - Regs 1
110-10-2-b Trespass to Buildings Carrying Firearm 1
93-47-11 Towi ng - Regul ations to be Posted 1
85-23-2 Li censed Estab - Occ Limt to be Posted 1



01/ 04/ 22 M | waukee Muni ci pal Court RPT061B
11: 03 am Charges Fil ed Page 5
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21
Or di nances:

Cases
93-45-1 Recycl e/ Sal vage/ Tow - Lic Stickers/Sign 1
106- 31-6 Loitering in Restaurant / Tavern 1
102-7-1 Bi cycle - Riding on Public Ways 1
100-59-14-a PP Vehicle - Daily Safety Inspection Req 1
79-3-1 Resi denti al Waste Contai ners Required 1

Sub Tot al : 11, 018



01/ 04/ 22
11: 03 am

St ate St atutes:

346. 57(5)
343. 44( 1) (a)
344. 62( 1)

346. 46( 1)

343. 05(3) (a)
346.37(1) (c) 1
341. 04( 1)

347. 48(2m (b)
344. 62(2)

346. 63(1) (a)
346. 04( 2)
343. 44( 1) (b)
346. 94(12)
346. 57(2)
346. 62( 2)
346. 63( 1) (
346. 675( 1)
347. 48(4) (
341. 03( 1)
341. 61( 2)
346. 18( 2)
346. 89( 1)
343. 18( 1)
347.09(1) (a)
343. 305(9) (a)
346. 08

343. 43(1) (d)
347. 14( 1)

346. 10( 2)

341. 15(1)

346. 13( 1)

346. 06
TR305. 32( 4) (b) 2
346

346. 14( 1)
346.175(1) (a
346. 37(1) (b)
346.37(1) (c)
346. 39( 1)
347.13(1)
347. 48(2m (d)
TR327. 03(5)
346. 57(3)

346. 68

347. 48(2m (c)
347.06( 1)
TR305. 34( 6)
346. 935( 3)
346. 57(4) (e)
343. 305(9) (am
346. 70( 1)
TR305. 32(5) (b)

M | waukee Muni ci pal Court

Charges Fil ed
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21

Exceedi ng Speed Zones/Posted Limts
Operating After Suspension

Operate Motor Vehicle w thout |nsurance
Fail/Stop at Stop Sign

Qperate w o Valid License

Violate Red Traffic Light

Non- Regi stration of Vehicle

Vehi cl e Qperator Fail/War Seat Belt
Qperate Motor Vehicle w o Proof of Ins
Operating Wiile Intoxicated

Failure To Obey Traffic O ficer/Signal
Operating After Revocation

Driving on Bicycle Lane or Way

Unr easonabl e and | nprudent Speed

Reckl ess Dri vi ng- Endanger Safety
Operating Wiile Intoxicated - BAC . 1%
Veh Omner Liability-Ht and Run

Safety Belt Violations-Child

Oper Veh After Sus/Rev or Can of Reg
D splay Unauth. Veh. Registration Plate
Fail/Yield while Making Left Turn
Inattentive Driving

Operate w o Carrying License

Qperate Motor Vehicle w o 2 Headlights
Ref usal

Unsaf e Passing on Ri ght

Violate Driving License Restrictions
Operate Vehicle w o Stopping Lights
Passing at Intersection

Fai | / Di spl ay Vehicle License Plates
Unsaf e Lane Devi ation

Meeting of Vehicle-Wong Side

Il egal Wndow Tint

Fail/Yield Right/Way from Stop Sign
Aut onobi |l e Fol |l owi ng Too O osely
Owners Liability-Fleel/ El ude Oficer
Violate Yellow Traffic Signal

Illegal R ght Turn on Red

Fail/Stop for Flashing Red Signal

No Tail Lanp/ Defective Tail Lanp-Ni ght
Ride in Vehicle w o Waring Seat Belt
Interstate/Intrastate Driving Rgnts
Driving too Fast for Conditions

Hit and Run-Unattended Vehicle

Operat or Fail/Have Passenger/ Seat Bel t ed
Operation w o Required Lanps Lighted
Illegal Materials on Wndshield

Keep Open Intoxicants in W

Speedi ng on City Hi ghway

Ref usal

Failure to Notify Police of Accident
Rear W ndow Excessive Tinting

RPTO61B
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01/ 04/ 22
11: 03 am

St ate St atutes:

346. 05(
348. 17(
343. 05(
346. 63(
346. 04(

341. 55( 1)
TR305. 34( 3)
343. 45(2)
346. 24( 2)
346. 18( 1)
343. 07(19)
TR305. 32( 2
346. 075(2)
342. 15(5)
346.34(1) (a) 3
346. 32

341. 15(2)
TR305. 26( 3)
346. 54
TR305. 15( 5)
343.07(1g) (a) 1
346. 92( 1)

347. 41

346. 31( 3)

346. 34( 1)

346. 94( 2)

346. 33(1) (a)
346. 24( 1)
347.35(1)

(a)3
)

M | waukee Muni ci pal Court

Charges Fil ed
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21

Operating Left of Center Line

Vi ol ation of Special Wight Limts
Qperate Motorcycle w o Valid License
Qperat. w Detectable Level Crld Substn
Fail/ Cbey Traffic O ficer Signal/Oder
Riding Illegally on Vehicle

Driving Wong Way on Divi ded H ghway
Possess Qpen Intoxicants in W

Rear Side W ndow Excessive Tinting

Fail to Signal Turn

Fail/Yield to Stop for Energency Vehicle
Unsaf e Backi ng of Vehicle

Passing into Oncoming Traffic

Operate Vehicle w o Registration Lanps
| mproper Left Turn/Intersection

Fed Reg/ Safety - General

Hit and Run-Property Adjacent to Hi ghway
Devi ati on From Desi gnated Lane

| nproper Display/Plates (No Pl ates)
Fail/Yield Rt/Way from Parked Position
Fail to Follow Indicated Turn
Fail/Yield at Controlled Intersection
Fai |l / Move Vehicle - Pass Stop Energ Veh
| mproper Ri ght Turn

Qperate Motor Veh. w o Adequate Muffl er
St andi ng on Roadway

Unlawful W'Y Turn - M dbl ock

Passi ng i n No-Passing Zone

Deal er M suse/ Deal er Vehicle Pl ates
Cracked/ Damaged Vehi cl e W ndshi el d
Perm t Unaut hori zed Person to Drive
Sudden Pedes/Bi ke Movenent into Traffic
Fail/Yield at Uncontrolled Intersection
GDL Passenger Viol ation

Front Driver's Side Wndow not Operate
| mproper Passing of Stopped Bus

Failure to Transfer Vehicle Title
Unsafe Turn-w o Reasonabl e Safety

| nproper Turn into Driveway/Private Road
| mproperly Attached License Pl ates
Cracked/ Damaged/ Poor Refl ect on Mrror

| mproper Par ki ng/ St andi ng of Vehicle

Fai | / Mai ntai n Hi gh- Mounted Stop Lanp
GDL Passenger Viol ation

Driving with Person Riding Illegally
Def ecti ve Speedonet er

| nproper Left Turn

Fai | / Si gnal Turn/ Unsafe Turn

Raci ng on H ghway

Unl awful U'Y Turn-Control.Intersection
FYR to Pedestrian/uncontroll. Intersect
Operate Motor Vehicle w o Capabl e Brakes

RPTO61B

Page
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01/ 04/ 22
11: 03 am

St ate St atutes:

346. 18( 4)
341. 62
TR305. 16( 4)
346. 33(1) (¢)
346. 57(4) (a)
346. 072(1m (b)
347.39(2)
TR325. 02( 5)
346. 70( 2)

347. 36( 3)

343. 22( 1)
347.38(1)

341. 15(3) (b)
346. 18(6)
23.33(4) (b)
TR305. 19( 1)
194. 41( 1)
343.07(19) (a) 2
346. 38( 1)
347.10( 2)
TR305. 11(3) (¢)
346. 47(1)

347. 06( 3)

346. 53( 6)
TR305. 30( 2)
346. 94( 1)
TR305. 26( 1)
341. 04( 2)
347.12(1) (a)
TR327. 03( 4)
346. 195( 1)
341. 335( 1
346. 89( 3

343.085(2m) (a) 1

347. 47(2)
346. 94(7)
194. 23( 1)
TR301. 62( 1
346. 33( 1) (
346. 595( 3)
346. 25

0)
f)

346. 88(3) (b)

M | waukee Muni ci pal Court

Charges Fil ed
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21

Fail/Yield when Emerging fromAlIley

Di splay Fal se Vehicle Registration Plate
Cover ed/ Gbscured Tail Lanps/ Reflectors
Unl awf ul W'Y Tur n-H ghway M dBI ock
Speedi ng i n School Zones

Fail/ Sl ow Vehicle - Pass Stop Energ Veh
Equip Motor Vehicle with Illegal Miffler
Interstate Hours of Service, Etc.

Duty/ Report Acci dent (Report Req' nt)

Fai | / Mai nt ai n Veh. Brakes/ Wr ki ng O der
Fail/Notify DW of Address/Nane Change
Def ective Horn or Unnecessary Use

| nproper Display/Plates (Hard to See)
Fail/Yield for Yield Sign

ATV- Qperati on on H ghways

Fai | / Mai ntai n Door/Hood Trunk Lid

Motor Carrier No Insurance on File

GDL Passenger Viol ation

Pedestrian Signal Violation

O her Headl anp Equi prment Vi ol ati ons

Ti nt ed Headl anps

Fail/Yield/ Stop/ Emerging fromAl | ey

Uncl ean/ Def ective Lights or Reflectors
Par ki ng/ St andi ng where Prohi bited
Vehicle Tires w Less Than 2/3 Inch Tread
Driving on Sidewal k

Fail /Equip Required Mrrors

| nproper Registration of Vehicle
Approachi ng Operator Fail/D m Ml ti Beans
Violation of Qut of Service Notice

Owner Liability-Fail/Yield to ER Vehicle
Fail/Notify DW of Address Change
Operating while E-Mailing or Texting

St oppi ng/ Standing Wi Intersection

Openi ng Car Door on Hi ghway- Adul t

Cover/ Cbstruct Stop Lanp Lenses

Passing Vehicle Indicating Left Turn

M nor Transporting Intoxicants in W
Operate Motorcycle w o Headlights On
Prob Licensee Oper Veh w ot her person
Towi ng with | nproper Hitches/ Couplings
Spilling Waste Load on/al ong H ghway
Motor Carrier Fail/Obtain Certificate
No Interlock or Inoperative

| mproper U-Turn - Unsafe or Interfere
Il egal Passenger Riding on Mtorcycle
Pedestri an/ Bi ke FYR when Crossi nhgRoadway
ATV - Carel ess Qperation

ATV - QOperate w thout Headgear

| mproper Parking On/ O f Roadway

Alter Veh. Registration Plate/ Sticker
Qostructed Driver's Vision-Front View

RPT061B
Page

Cases
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01/ 04/ 22
11: 03 am

St ate St atutes:

346. 63(2m)
341. 55(2)
TR305. 11( 3) (b)
346. 57(4) (gm
346.34(1) (a) 1
346. 455

346. 67(1)

346. 07(2)

343. 085(2m) (a) 2

346. 07(3)

348. 05( 1)

TR325. 02( 2)
346. 94( 13)
TR305. 26( 2
341. 266( 2
TR305. 11(
343.22( 2
346. 33( 1

343. 45(1)
347. 487

347. 485(1) (a)
346. 89( 5)
347. 40( 1)
TR305. 20

M | waukee Muni ci pal Court

Charges Fil ed
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21

Vi ol ate Absol ute Sobriety Law

Use Deal er Pl ate/Veh. Not Deal er - Omed
Fai | / Mai nt ai n Headl anps

Speedi ng on Freeway

Unsafe Turn-At Intersection

Fail/Stop for Fire Truck at Fire Station
Ht and Run

Unsafe Cutting in Wen Passing

Qperate W by Prob Licensee - 12-5 am
Failure to Yield to Passing Vehicle
Operat e Vehi cl e(Excess Wdth) w o Permt
Violation of Qut of Service Notice
Abandoned Mdtor Vehicle

M rror Not Functioning Properly

Speci al Interest Veh.Operation Violation
Fail /EqQuip wi th Proper Headl anps

Fai | / Apply Photo License/ Address Change
Unl awf ul U Turn

Fol | owi ng Operator Fail/D m Ml ti Beans
Fai | / EQui p Requi red Bunper

Danaged/ Di storted Vehi cl e Bunpers
Qobstructed Driver's Vision-Rear View
Qperate Motor Vehicle w o Proper Tires
Bi ke Rul es-Ri de on Nonper manent Seat
Operate Cycle w Passenger w o Headgear
Snownmobi | e Owner Permt Unaut h. Qperati on
Safety Belt Violations-Child

| mpr oper Col ored/ Fl ashing Lights
Fail/Yield R ght-O-Wy in Roundabout
Exceedi ng Speed Zones

St oppi ng/ St andi ng- Doubl e Par ki ng

ATV - Plate Fail to Affix Decals as Req

Perm t Unauthorized Mnor to Drive

Il egal Cycle Riding/Seating Equi prent

M nor Qperate Mdtorcycle w o Headgear
Operate with Electronic Device in View
Operate Vehicle w o Rearview Mrror

Fai |l / Properly Maintain Exhaust System
Driving Wiile Qut-O -Service

Fail/ Secure Loads if Towing a Trailer

Fol | owi ng/ Par ki ng Near Energency Vehicle
Operate Moped w o Valid License

Operate Cycle without Eye Protection

Fai |l / Properly Maintain Brakes

Unl awful W'Y Turn-Erected Signs
Wndshield tinting - critical area

Equi p NonPol i ce Veh. w Blue Lights

Use Phone Driving w Prob/Instr Permt
Vehicle Tires Protrudes >2 |Inches Beyond
Failure of Transferee to Cbtain Title
Rear W ndow Unaut hori zed Sign

RPT061B
Page

Cases
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01/ 04/ 22
11: 03 am

St ate St atutes:

346. 46( 2) (a)
Sub Tot al :

Total Cases Fil ed:

M | waukee Muni ci pal Court

Charges Fil ed
By Nunber of Cases
01/01/21 - 12/31/21

ATV- Oper ati on on Roadway

Transferor Fail/Renove Vehicle Plates

St oppi ng/ St andi ng on a Crosswal k
Fail/Attach Rear Regis. Decal/ Tag

GDL Hours of Darkness Violation
Fail/Attach Front Regis. Decal/ Tag

M suse/ Transporter's Registration Pl ates
Al'i ghting From Boardi ng Movi ng Vehicle
Possess Fraud. Obtai ned Registration

| nproperly Locate Veh.Directional Lights
| npeding Traffic by Sl ow Speed

| nproper Stop/ Stop Sign-C ear Line

RPT061B
Page 10

Cases

RPRRPRRRRRPRRRRRR

42, 329
53, 347



